## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1 March 2009 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## **WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION**

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

OPERATOR: License #: _30762  Name:Oil Company of America, Inc Address 1: _1200 Main St. Suite # 101  Address 2:	NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION		0
Address 1:1200 Main_StSuite # 101		If pre 1967, supply original completion d	ate:
	AU6 2 6 2009	Spot Description: NW/4	
	RECEIVED	SW. NW. NW Sec. 13 Twp. 15	S. R. <u>18</u> East <b>√</b> West
City: Hays State: KS	7in: 67601		orth / 🕢 South Line of Section
•			st / West Line of Section
Contact Person:Darrel_Heri		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outs	
Phone: (785_ ) _628-3800		□ NE □ NW ✓ SE	
		County: Ellis Lease Name: Leiker	
		Lease Name:	Well #: _<
Check One: 🗸 Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well Other:	
SWD Permit #:		<u> </u>	t #:
Conductor Casing Size:		Cemented with:	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8"			
Production Casing Size: 5 1/2"			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:			
August 20, 2009, Squeezed off arbudbridge plugs.	PBTD: _N/A Anl		
			rral Formation)
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole	(int	terval)	
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additi		9 400 bulls. Tip opto 9 5/9	" v 5 1/2" appulus
Tie onto 5 1/2" production casing, sq and squeeze 50 sxs cmt.	ueeze w/2/5 sxs cm	. & 400 Hulls. The Onto 6 5/6	X 5 1/2 annulus
•	Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No	
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes V No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No	
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.	to this well-bore, 50'	to the north, the TS Leiker	
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.	to this well-bore, 50' to	to the north, the TS Leiker	
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.s.  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to s.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules operations: Darrel Herl	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation	n Commission
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.:  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of Address: 1200 Main St. Suite #101	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to s.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules operations: Darrel Herl City: J	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation	n Commission
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.:  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of Address: 1200 Main St. Suite #101  Phone: (785) 628-3800	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to s.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules operations: Darrel Herl City:	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation State: _KS Zig	n Commission b: _67601 +
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.:  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of Address: 1200 Main St. Suite #101  Phone: (785) 628-3800  Plugging Contractor License #: 32810	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to the Rules operations: Darrel Herl City: I	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation State: _KS _ zij	n Commission b: _67601 + s, LLC
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.s.  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of Address: 1200 Main St. Suite #101  Phone: (785) 628-3800  Plugging Contractor License #: 32810  Address 1: PO Box 486	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to s.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules operations: Darrel Herl  City:	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation State: _KS _ zij	n Commission b: _67601 + s, LLC
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:  Case Morris copied the log adjacent plugged 8/5/2009.  Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.s.  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging of Address: 1200 Main St. Suite #101  Phone: (785) 628-3800  Plugging Contractor License #: 32810  Address 1: PO Box 486	to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to this well-bore, 50' to the Rules operations: Darrel Herl City: I Name: Addres	to the north, the TS Leiker is and Regulations of the State Corporation  Hays State: KS Zij  Professional Pulling Service as 2:	n Commission b: _67601 + s, LLC

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 \*\*ECC - Well plugged - Plot